Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name Execution Date				
Jeremy Amidon				11/28/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc.					
Street Address:	6176 East Molloy	Rd.				
City:	E. Syracuse					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	13057	13057				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
	Property Type				a II	
Property Ty	ире	Ν	umber			
Property Ty Application Number:		N 9891	umber			
	292		umber		00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	
Application Number:	292	9891	umber			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (315)431-75	9891				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (315)431-75 De sent via US Mai 315-431-75	9891 0 when the fax attempt is unsucc			29299891 29299891	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	292 DATA (315)431-75 <i>De sent via US Mai</i> 315-431-75 MBITTING (9891 0 <i>when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> 3 PPC-ONLINE.COM	cessful.		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	292 DATA (315)431-75 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 315-431-75 MBITTING@ PPC, A DIV	9891 0 when the fax attempt is unsucc 3 PPC-ONLINE.COM HONOF JOHN MEZZALINGUA	cessful.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	292 DATA (315)431-75 <i>De sent via US Mal</i> 315-431-75 MBITTING@ PPC, A DIV 6176 EAST	9891 0 <i>when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> 3 PPC-ONLINE.COM	cessful.		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	292 DATA (315)431-75 <i>De sent via US Mal</i> 315-431-75 MBITTING@ PPC, A DIV 6176 EAST	9891 0 when the fax attempt is unsucc PPC-ONLINE.COM NONOF JOHN MEZZALINGUA	cessful.		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	292 DATA (315)431-75 <i>be sent via US Mal</i> 315-431-75 MBITTING@ PPC, A DIV 6176 EAST E. SYRACU	9891 0 when the fax attempt is unsucc PPC-ONLINE.COM NONOF JOHN MEZZALINGUA	cessful.		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (315)431-75 (315)431-75 (315-431-75) (315-75) (315-75) (315-75) (315-75) (315-75) (315-75) (315-75) (315-75) (315-75) (315-75) (315-75) (315-75) (315-75) (3	9891 0 when the fax attempt is unsucc PPC-ONLINE.COM NONOF JOHN MEZZALINGUA IOLLOY RD. E, NEW YORK 13057-0278	cessful.		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	292 DATA (315)431-75 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 315-431-75 MBITTING@ PPC, A DIV 6176 EAST E. SYRACU NUMBER: R:	9891 0 when the fax attempt is unsucc PPC-ONLINE.COM NONOF JOHN MEZZALINGUA IOLLOY RD. E, NEW YORK 13057-0278	cessful.		\$40.00	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Jeremy Amidon, of Marcellus, NY ("Assignor(s)")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 6176 East Molloy Rd., E. Syracuse, NY 13057-0278 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "Closed Compression-Type Coaxial Cable Connector" invented by Assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 29/299,891, filed Jan. 7. 2008 , and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application,

and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with Customer Number 68069 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to Assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 11.28.07-

Signature of Jeremy Amidon

Chrotine I Brady



PATENT REEL: 020324 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 01/07/2008